H \$40.00 29197

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM507532

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
South American Beef, Inc.		12/07/2018	Corporation: IOWA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Community State Bank
Street Address:	817 N. Ankeny Blvd
City:	Ankney
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	50023
Entity Type:	State Bank: IOWA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2919787	PRAIRIE NATURAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5152422488

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5152422400

Email: ip@brownwinick.com
Correspondent Name: BrownWinick Law Firm
Address Line 1: 666 Grand Ave., Suite 2000
Address Line 4: Des Moines, IOWA 50309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Camille L. Urban
SIGNATURE:	/Camille L. Urban/
DATE SIGNED:	01/28/2019

Total Attachments: 2 source=01760523#page1.tif

source=01760523#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006540 FRAME: 0327

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of December 7, 2018 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement") by and between the undersigned (the "Grantor") and Community State Bank, an Iowa state bank (the "Lender"), the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule A to the Lender.

The undersigned Grantor and the Lender hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

SOUTH AMERICAN BEEF, INC.

as Grantor

Name:

Title:

Acknowledged and Accepted:

COMMUNITY STATE BANK, an Iowa State Bank,

as Lender

Name 18-11/11/2018 5

PRESIDENT

.

Schedule A

South American Beef, Inc. (Iowa Corporation)

U.S. Trademarks

Registered Marks

Visrk	Registration No.	Registration
PRAIRIE NATURAL	2919787	1/18/05